

PATNA UNIVERSITY

NOTIFICATION

Prof. (Dr.) Shahla Yasmin, P. G. Department of Zoology, Patna University is to complete her tenure as Head of the Department on 31.01.2025. Hence, Prof. (Dr.) Parimal Kumar Khan, P. G. Department of Zoology, Patna University is appointed as Head of the Department of Zoology, Patna University for the tenure of three years or till his retirement, whichever is earlier w.e.f. 01.02.2025.

By the order of Vice Chancellor

Sd/-Registrar Patna University

Memo No. G /170

Patna, dated- 30-01-25

Copy forwarded to:

01. All Dean of Faculties, Patna University

02. All Head of P.G. Department, Patna University

03. All Principal of Colleges, Patna University

04. All Director of Institutes, Patna University

05. All Officers, Patna University

06. Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, Patna University

07. P.A. to the Pro- Vice Chancellor, Patna University

08. P.A. to Registrar/ Deputy Registrar, Patna University

09. The teachers concerned for information and

10. Incharge, I.T. Cell, Patna University to upload on Patna University website.

30-01-2025 Registrar Patna University

30/01/2015